The Development Bank of the Philippines - BBG Southern Luzon, through the Regional Bids and Avrards Committee
for Southem Luzon (RBAC-SL), intends to procure one (1) lot - Supply and Delivery of various Office Equipment,
Fumiture and Fixtures for DBP BBG Southern Luzon Branches with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two
Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only (?237,500.00),

Interested suppiiers/contractors are invited to submit their Financaal Proposals, duly signeci by their authorized
representative/s, on or before the deadline indicated. Submissions must be accompanied by the followinq mandatory
requirements:

1.